502649852 01/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2696460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEVI THOMAS RUPERT	11/13/2013
JACOB MARC ROBINSON	12/04/2013
DILIP BAM MALLA	12/30/2013
DAVID WESTON RICHARDSON	12/17/2013
SEAN ANDREW MOORE	12/05/2013
JOSHUA LINDMARK	12/01/2013
ANTON EDIS BOWDEN	11/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	RIVER ROAD	
City:	SCHENECTADY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14135862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)957-3810 Phone: 262-957-3781

Email: william.baxter@ge.com, kimmy.moscicki@ge.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM K. BAXTER

Address Line 1: 20225 WATER TOWER BLVD.

Address Line 2: W492

Address Line 4: BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 268731 PATENT

502649852 REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM K. BAXTER	
Signature:	/William.K.Baxter/	
Date:	01/24/2014	
Total Attachments: 21 source=268731-1USAssignment#page1.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page2.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page3.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page4.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page5.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page6.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page7.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page8.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page9.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page10.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page11.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page12.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page13.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page15.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page16.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page17.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page18.tif source=268731-1USAssignment#page19.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032039 FRAME: 0465

In accordance with our obligation(s) under agreement(s), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence City	Residence State	Residence Country
Levi	Thomas	Rupert	of	Evansville	IN	US
Jacob	Marc	Robinson	of	Provo	UT	US
Dilip	Bam	Malla	of	Rupandehi, Lumbini		Nepal
David	Weston	Richardson	of	Lafayette	IN	US
Sean	Andrew	Moore	of	Canfield	OH	US
Joshua		Lindmark	of	Lexington	KY	US
Anton	Edis	Bowden	of	Lindon	UT	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type: New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Non-Provisional	14/135862	12/20/2013	Sterile Drapes for X- ray Devices, Systems Containing the Same, and Methods for Using the Same

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

INVENTOR 1 – Levi Thomas Rupert	
Signature:	Date: <u>Nov 13,2013</u>
INVENTOR 2 – Jacob Marc Robinson	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 3 – Dilip Bam Malla	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 4 – David Weston Richardson	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 5 - Sean Andrew Moore	
Signature:	Date:

GE Docket No. <u>268731-1</u>	
INVENTOR 6 – Joshua Lindmark	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 7 – Anton Edis Bowden	

Date:

Signature: _____

In accordance with our obligation(s) under agreement(s), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence City	Residence State	Residence Country
Levi	Thomas	Rupert	of	Evansville	IN	US
Jacob	Marc	Robinson	of	Provo	UT	US
Dilip	Bam	Malla	of	Rupandehi, Lumbini		Nepal
David	Weston	Richardson	of	Lafayette	IN	US
Sean	Andrew	Moore	of	Canfield	ОН	US
Joshua		Lindmark	of	Lexington	KY	US
Anton	Edis	Bowden	of	Lindon	UT	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company		
Entity Type: New York corporation		
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345		

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Non-Provisional	14/135862	12/20/2013	Sterile Drapes for X- ray Devices, Systems Containing the Same, and Methods for Using the Same

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

INVENTOR 1 – Levi Thomas Rupert	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 2 – Jacob Marc Robinson Signature: Automotive Molinian	Date: 12/4/2013
Signature	540. <u> </u>
INVENTOR 3 - Dilip Bam Malla	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 4 – David Weston Richardson	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 5 - Sean Andrew Moore	
Signature:	Date:

GE Docket No. <u>268731-1</u>	
INVENTOR 6 – Joshua Lindmark	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 7 – Anton Edis Bowden	
Signature:	Date:

In accordance with our obligation(s) under agreement(s), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence City	Residence State	Residence Country
Levi	Thomas	Rupert	of	Evansville	IN	US
Jacob	Marc	Robinson	of	Provo	UT	US
Dilip	Bam	Malla	of	Rupandehi, Lumbini		Nepal
David	Weston	Richardson	of	Lafayette	IN	US
Sean	Andrew	Moore	of	Canfield	ОН	US
Joshua		Lindmark	of	Lexington	KY	US
Anton	Edis	Bowden	of	Lindon	UT	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type: New York corporation	_
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Non-Provisional	14/135862	12/20/2013	Sterile Drapes for X- ray Devices, Systems Containing the Same, and Methods for Using the Same

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all

1

PAT

INVENTOR 1 – Levi Thomas Rupert		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 2 – Jacob Marc Robinson		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 3 – Dilip Bam Malla		
Signature: Dien Malle	Date:	12/30/2013
INVENTOR 4 ~ David Weston Richardson		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 5 – Sean Andrew Moore		
Signature:	Date:	

INVENTOR 6 – Joshua Lindmark	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 7 – Anton Edis Bowden	

Date:

GE Docket No. 268731-1

Signature:

In accordance with our obligation(s) under agreement(s), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence City	Residence State	Residence Country
Levi	Thomas	Rupert	of	Evansville	IN	US
Jacob	Marc	Robinson	of	Provo	UT	US
Dilip	Bam	Malla	of	Rupandehi, Lumbini	=	Nepai
David	Weston	Richardson	of	Lafayette	IN	US
Sean	Andrew	Moore	of	Canfield	OH	บร
Joshua		Lindmark	of	Lexington	KY	US
Anton	Edis	Bowden	of	Lindon	UT	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type: New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Non-Provisional	14/135862	12/20/2013	Sterile Drapes for X- ray Devices, Systems Containing the Same, and Methods for Using the Same

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all

1

INVENTOR 1 – Levi Thomas Rupert		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 2 – Jacob Marc Robinson		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 3 – Dilip Bam Malla		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 4 – David Weston Richardson		נייק
Signature:	Date: 12/17/1	3
INVENTOR 5 – Sean Andrew Moore		
Signature:	Date:	

GE Docket No. <u>268731-1</u>	
INVENTOR 6 – Joshua Lindmark	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 7 – Anton Edis Bowden	
Signature:	Date:

In accordance with our obligation(s) under agreement(s), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence City	Residence State	Residence Country
Levi	Thomas	Rupert	of	Evansville	IN	US
Jacob	Marc	Robinson	of	Provo	UT	US
Dilip	Bam	Malla	of	Rupandehi, Lumbini		Nepal
David	Weston	Richardson	of	Lafayette	IN	US
Sean	Andrew	Moore	of	Canfield	OH	US
Joshua		Lindmark	of	Lexington	KY	US
Anton	Edis	Bowden	of	Lindon	UT	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company
Entity Type: New York corporation
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Non-Provisional	14/135862	12/20/2013	Sterile Drapes for X- ray Devices, Systems Containing the Same, and Methods for Using the Same

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

INVENTOR 1 – Levi Thomas Rupert	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 2 – Jacob Marc Robinson	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 3 – Dilip Bam Malla	
Signature;	Date:
INVENTOR 4 – David Weston Richardson	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 5 – Sean Andrew Moore	
Signature: 27 77/ac	Date: 12 -05 -13

INVENTOR 6 – Joshua Lindmark	
Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR 7 – Anton Edis Bowden	

GE Docket No. 268731-1

Signature: _____

Date: _____

In accordance with our obligation(s) under agreement(s), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence City	Residence State	Residence Country
Levi	Thomas	Rupert	of	Evansville	IN	US
Jacob	Marc	Robinson	of	Provo	UT	US
Dilip	Bam	Malla	of	Rupandehi, Lumbini		Nepal
David	Weston	Richardson	of	Lafayette	IN	US
Sean	Andrew	Moore	of	Canfield	ОН	US
Joshua		Lindmark	of	Lexington	KY	US
Anton	Edis	Bowden	of	Lindon	UT	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company
Entity Type: New York corporation
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
us	Non-Provisional	14/135862	12/20/2013	Sterile Drapes for X- ray Devices, Systems Containing the Same, and Methods for Using the Same

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

NVENTOR 1 – Levi Thomas Rupert		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 2 – Jacob Marc Robinson		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 3 – Dilip Bam Malla		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 4 – David Weston Richardson		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 5 – Sean Andrew Moore		
Signature:	Date:	

INVENTOR 6	- Joshua Lind	mark			
Signature: _	Jost his	lef	 Date: 1	/1/13	
INVENTOR	7 – Anton Edis	Bowden			

GE Docket No. 268731-1

In accordance with our obligation(s) under agreement(s), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence City	Residence State	Residence Country
Levi	Thomas	Rupert	of	Evansville	IN	US
Jacob	Marc	Robinson	of	Provo	UT	US
Dilip	Bam	Malla	of	Rupandehi, Lumbini		Nepal
David	Weston	Richardson	of	Lafayette	IN	US
Sean	Andrew	Moore	of	Canfield	ОН	US
Joshua		Lindmark	of	Lexington	KY	US
Anton	Edis	Bowden	of	Lindon	UT	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type: New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345	į

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Non-Provisional	14/135862	12/20/2013	Sterile Drapes for X- ray Devices, Systems Containing the Same, and Methods for Using the Same

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

INVENTOR 1 Levi Thomas Rupert		
Signature:	_ Date:	
INVENTOR 2 – Jacob Marc Robinson		
Signature:	_ Date:	
INVENTOR 3 – Dilip Bam Malla		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 4 – David Weston Richardson		
Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR 5 - Sean Andrew Moore		
Signature:	Date:	